

MACP No. 1025/22  
Manish Vs. Heera Lal & Ors.

21.03.2024

Present: Sh. Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for  
petitioner.

None for driver(*ex parte and defence struck off vide  
order dated 14.12.2023.*)

None for Lrs of deceased owner.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

IO in person.

Notice issued to Lrs of registered owner stands  
served, however, they are not present today.

In the meantime, let reminder be also issued to  
concerned Chairperson, Disability Board to expedite the process  
of assessment of disability, if any of the petitioner and to file  
report on or before next date of hearing.

Put up for report on disability, if any on **24.05.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.03.2024