

MACT 1025/22  
MANISH  
Vs.  
HEERA LAL

24.05.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner alongwith  
petitioner.  
None for driver (**ex parte and defence struck off vide order  
dated 14.12.2023**).  
None for LRs of deceased owner.  
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Disability certificate filed. Copy supplied.

Some time sought for settlement.

Put up on **08.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.05.2024