

MACP 1025/22

MANISH Vs. HEERA LAL

08.08.2024

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Driver in person. **(Ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 14.12.2023).**
None for Lrs of deceased owner.
Ms. Nazneen, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sitting lok adalat on **30.08.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACP-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.08.2024