

19 MACT 1025/22  
MANISH Vs. HEERA LAL

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner  
with petitioner.

Driver in person (*ex parte and defence struck off vide  
order dated 14.12.2023*).

None for LRs of deceased owner.

Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Affidavit in evidence of PW1 Manish filed in  
leading case.

Put up with leading case on **25.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/03.04.2025