

19 MACT 1025/22
MANISH Vs. HEERA LAL

21.11.2025

Present: Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri R.D. Barsena, Ld. Counsel for driver (through V/C).
Driver in person. (defence struck off vide order dated
14.12.2023)
None for owner.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-1 Manish and PW-2 Ram Kishore examined in chief. Cross
examination is deferred as parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up for pre sititng lok adalat on **05.12.2026**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.11.2025