

11 MACT 1025/22
MANISH Vs. HEERA LAL

09.01.2026

Present: Shri Deepak Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri R.D. Barsena, Ld. Counsel for driver.
None for owner (*defence struck off vide order dated 14.12.2023*).
Shri V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Parties have failed to settle the matter.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 & PW-2 on **02.04.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.01.2026