

MACT 1025/22
MANISH Vs. HEERA LAL
AND
1026/22
RAM KISHORE (LRS OF THE DECEASED VIKAS) Vs.
HEERA LAL

02.04.2026

Present: Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for
petitioner Manish.
Shri Deepak Khatri, Ld. Counsel for petitioner Ram
Kishore.
Shri R. D. Barsena, Ld. Counsel for driver alongwith
driver (**defence struck off vide order
dated 14.12.2023**).
None for owner. (**ex parte vide order dated
21.11.2024**).
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld Counsel for
insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that
petitioner has expired. Some time sought to move appropriate
application for impleadment of LRs of petitioner.

Further it is submitted that witness Ram Kishore is
not available today.

Put up on **24.07.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/02.04.2026